Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, Inc. ("Wood") for professional engineering and 

architectural support services; and 

WHEREAS, Wood has proposed to perform these services as outlined in the Scope of 

Services within Exhibit "1" in an amount not to exceed Sixty-four Thousand Eighty-five Dollars and 

ten Cents ($64,085.10); and 

WHEREAS, Village staff have identified the Capital Project Fund as an appropriate funding 

source for this project and have included the expenditure in the FY 2021-2022 budget; and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council of Islamorada, Village of Islands (the "Village Council"), has

[...]

Schedule for completion of the Project shall constitute the Contract Time. 

3.4 All limitations of time set forth in this Agreement are of the essence. 

SECTION 4. AMOUNT, BASIS AND METHOD OF COMPENSATION 

4.1 Lump Sum Compensation. VILLAGE agrees to pay CONSULTANT an amount not to exceed 
Sixty-four Thousand Eighty-five Dollars and ten Cents ($64,085.10) as compensation for 
performance of all services related to the Project. It is understood that the method of 
compensation is that of lump sum which means that CONSULTANT shall perform all services set 
forth for total compensation in the amount stated above.